STMicroelectronics - STM8S903F3M3TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 62. UFQFPN recommended footprint without on-board emulation
DocID15590 Rev 11 109/124
STM8S903K3 STM8S903F3 Ordering information
117
13 Ordering information
Figure 63. STM8S903K3/F3 access line ordering information scheme(1)
1. A dedicated ordering information scheme will be released if, in the future, memory programming service
(FastROM) is required The letter “P” will be added after STM8S. Three unique letters identifying the
customer application code will also be visible in the codification. Example: STM8SP903K3MACTR.
2. UFQFPN, TSSOP, and SO packages.
3. LQFP package.
STM8 S 903 K 3 T 6 C TR
Product class
STM8 microcontroller
Program memory size
3 = 8 Kbytes
Package type
B = SDIP
T = LQFP
U = VFQFPN
P = TSSOP
M = SO
Example:
Sub-family type
903 = 903 sub-family
Family type
S = Standard
Temperature range
3 = -40 to 125 °C
6 = -40 to 85 °C
Packing
No character = Tray or tube
TR = Tape and reel
Pin count
K = 32 pins
F= 20 pins
Package pitch
Blank = 0.5 to 0.65 mm(2)
C = 0.8 mm(3)
Ordering information STM8S903K3 STM8S903F3
110/124 DocID15590 Rev 11
For a list of available options (for example memory size, package) and orderable part
numbers or for further information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or
contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
13.1 STM8S903K3/F3 FASTROM microcontroller option list
(last update: April 2010)
The preferable format for programing code is .Hex (.s19 is accepted)
If data EEPROM programing is required, a separate file must be sent with the requested
data.
Note: See the option byte section in the datasheet for authorized option byte combinations and a
detailed explanation. Do not use more than one remapping option in the same port. It is
forbidden to enable both AFR1 and AFR0.
Device type/memory size/package (check only one option)
Conditioning (check only one option)
[ ] Tape and reel or [ ] Tray
Special marking (check only one option)
[ ] No [ ] Yes
Authorized characters are letters, digits, '.', '-', '/' and spaces only. Maximum character
counts are:
LQFP32: 2 lines of 7 characters max: "_ _ _ _ _ _ _" and "_ _ _ _ _ _ _"
TSSOP20: 1 line of 10 characters max: "_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _"
SO20: 1 line of 13 characters max: "_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _"
UFQFPN32: 1 line of 7 characters max: "_ _ _ _ _ _ _"
UFQFPN20: 1 line of 4 characters max: "_ _ _ _"
Customer ...............................................................................
Address ...............................................................................
Contact ...............................................................................
Phone number ...............................................................................
FASTROM code reference(1)
1. The FASTROM code name is assigned by STMicroelectronics.
...............................................................................
FASTROM device 8 Kbyte
TSSOP20 [ ] STM8S903F3
SO20W [ ] STM8S903F3
UFQFPN20 [ ] STM8S903F3